
JUNE LAGMAY 
City Clerk 

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT 
Executive Officer 

When making inquiries relative to 
this matter, please refer to the 

Council File No. 

May 29, 2013 

To All Interested Parties: 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA 
MAYOR 

Office of the 
CITY CLERK 

Council and Public Services 
Room 395, City Hall 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
General Information • (213) 978·1133 

Fax: (213) 978-1040 

SHANNON HOPPES 
Council and Public Services 

Division 

www.cityclerk.!acitv.org 

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 11-0894, 

at its meeting held May 22, 2013. 

An Equal Employment Opportunity- Affirmative Action Employer 



~) COMMUNICATION 

TO: LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL File No. 11-0894 

FROM: COUNCILMEMBER JOE BUSCAINO, MEMBER 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 

COMMUNICATION FROM MEMBER, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND GENERAL SERVICES 
COMMITTEE relative to a request from the Information Technology Agency to execute amendments to 
four contracts for occasional and temporary technology support and programming services. 

Recommendations for Council action: 

1. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, Information Technology Agency, to execute: 

a. Amendment No. 2 to City Contract C-113884 with 3Di, Incorporated, for occasional and 
temporary technology support and programming services, in order to increase the 
maximum contract compensation by $2,000,000 to $4,000,000, and to extend the term of 
the contract by 18 months through December 31, 2014, subject to the approval of the City 
Attorney. 

b. Amendment No. 2 to City Contract C-113887 with APR Consulting, Incorporated, for 
occasional and temporary technology support and programming services, in order to 
increase the maximum contract compensation by $2,000,000 to $6,000,000, and to 
extend the term of the contract by 18 months through December 31, 2014, subject to the 
approval of the City Attorney. 

c. Amendment No. 3 to City Contract C-113886 with Commercial Programming Systems, 
Incorporated, for occasional and temporary technology support and programming 
services, in order to increase the maximum contract compensation by $2,000,000 to 
$7,000,000, and to extend the term of the contract by 18 months through December 31, 
2014, subject to the approval of the City Attorney. 

d. Amendment No.2 to City Contract C-113885 with Computer Professionals Unlimited, 
Incorporated, dba Rydek Computer Professionals for occasional and temporary 
technology support and programming services, in order to increase the maximum contract 
compensation by $2,000,000 to $5,000,000, and to extend the term of the contract by 18 
months through December 31, 2014, subject to the approval of the City Attorney. 

2. RESCIND Item 6 of the Council action of June 26, 2012 under Council File 12-0811, which 
authorized amendments to these same contracts, insomuch as this prior action is incorporated 
within Recommendation 1 of this report. 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (GAO) reports that no specific projects will be 
initiated as a result of the amendments to these contracts. Projects will only be pursued under these 
amendments if funding is first authorized for the department using the services. The total amount added 
to the contract authority through these amendments is $8,000,000 and the cumulative spending authority 
available during the term of the 18-month extensions is $10,197,446. Funding could be provided by a 
variety of sources and City departments. Approving the recommendations in this report is in compliance 
with the City's Financial Policies, as contract expenditures will be limited to the use of approved 
budgeted funds. 

Community Impact Statement: None submitted. 



Summary: 

On May 14, 2013, your Committee member considered a CAO report relative to a request from the 
Information Technology Agency to execute amendments to four contracts for occasional and temporary 
technology support and programming services. CAO staff presented an overview of the item. She asked 
that the Committee include an amendment to the recommendations to rescind Item 6 of the Council 
action of June 26, 2012 under Council File 12-0811, which authorized amendments to these same 
contracts, insomuch as this prior action is incorporated within the recommendations submitted in the 
CAO report. 

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee member recommended that Council 
approve the recommendations contained in the CAO report as amended in Committee. This matter is 
now submitted to Council for its consideration. 

Respectfully """"""';;: 

J: 
COUNCILMEMBER JOE BUSCAINO, MEMBER 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 

MEMBER 
PERRY 
BUSCAINO 

VOTE 
ABSENT 
YES 

ME 
11-0894_rpt_itgs_5-14-13 

-Not Official Until Council Acts-

ADOPTED 
MAY 2 2 2013 

LOS ANGELES CllY COUNCil 


